



2026:HHC:10873

CWPOA No. 73 of 2019

31.12.2019 Present: Mr. Vishal Mohan Snehi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. S.C. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, with M/s R.P.Singh & Kuldeep Chand Thakur & Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the respondents-State.

On request of learned counsel for the petitioner, matter is adjourned for 25.03.2020.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

December 31, 2019
(Purohit)