



2026:HHC:10873

CWPOA No. 73 of 2019

19.07.2021 Present: Mr. Subhash Mohan Snehi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

(THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

It is claim of the petitioner that he was appointed as PTA Teacher and was covered under Grant-in-Aid Scheme. To substantiate his plea, he has relied upon Annexure A-5, which is communication dated 22.1.2008, whereby, at Sr. No. 120, ₹20,550/- have been allocated to Government Senior Secondary School, Jassai, as Grant-in-Aid to Parent Teachers Association, for the financial year 2007-2008. The same fact has been reiterated in the rejoinder also.

In reply to para-5(b), wherein aforesaid document (Annexure A-5) has been referred, there is complete silence on the part of the respondents in this regard. Faced with this situation, learned Assistant Advocate General seeks time to verify facts and to have complete instructions in this regard. Accepting his prayer, matter is adjourned for 6th August, 2021.

July 19, 2021
(PK)

(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.