



2026:HHC:10873

CWPOA No.73 of 2019

06.10.2021

Present: Mr. Subhash Mohan Snehi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar and Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Narinder Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Since, the case at hand is being heard by SB-III, as such, list this matter before the same Bench.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

6th October, 2021
(reena)