



2026:HHC:10873

**Kashmir Singh vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWPOA No. 73 of 2019**

09.10.2023

Present: Mr. Parveen Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Subhash Mohan Snehi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner submit that as there is some bereavement in the family of learned Counsel for the petitioner, hearing of the case be adjourned by three weeks. Ordered accordingly.

As prayed for, list on **10.11.2023**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

October 09, 2023
(*Vinod*)