



2026:HHC:10873

Kashmir Singh vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWPOA No.73 of 2019

10.11.2023 Present: Mr. Subhash Mohan Snehi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondents-State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that some time be granted to the petitioner to file an affidavit, as to who replaced the petitioner when his services were arbitrarily terminated in the month of April, 2008 as D.P.E. Let the needful be done by the next date of hearing. List on **22.12.2023**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 10, 2023
(Rishi)