



2026:HHC:10873

Kashmir Singh Versus State of H.P. and others

CWPOA No.73 of 2019

10.11.2025 Present: Ms. Anchal Sharma, Proxy Counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

In view of the Resolution of the Bar for abstention, Learned Proxy Counsel, prays for an adjournment.

Prayer not opposed.

List the matter in the week commencing from **15th December, 2025.**

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

November 10, 2025
[Bhardwaj]